

11.09.2020

Fresh petition u/s 276 read with section 237 of Indian Succession Act received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting app.

Present: Ms. Indra Marla, ld. counsel for the petitioner.

File perused.

Issue citation through publication in English daily newspaper "*Statesman*" on filing of PF through e-mode and the plaintiff can get publication notice in e-form from the ahlmad.

Issue notice to private respondents through e-mail. Simultaneously, notice be issued to them on filing of PF within 10 days of resumption of normal functioning of courts.

Issue notice to the State through Chief Secretary on filing of PF within 10 days of resumption of normal functioning of courts.

Notice be also issued to Collector on filing of PF for filing valuation report. Complete particulars of the property mentioned in the petition or in Schedule with approximate value shall also be given.

Put up for appearance of respondents and further proceedings on **04.12.2020**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
11.09.2020