

P.C. No. 21/20
CNR No. DLWT01-003830-2020
Naresh Bedi Vs State & Ors.

18.02.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Mr. Rahul Gupta, proxy counsel for Ms Indira Marla,
counsel for petitioner.

None for R-2 & R-3.

Mr. Diwan Singh Chauhan, counsel for R-4.

None for SDM, Rajouri Garden.

The office of SDM, Rajouri Garden was required to file valuation report and despite specific directions given in the presence of bailiff of that office on the last date, no one is responding for SDM, Rajouri Garden. So, notice under order 16 rule 12 CPC be issued to SDM, Rajouri Garden to file valuation report.

The matter is fixed for PE also. Affidavit in evidence of any PW has not been filed and counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for PE on the ground that settlement talks are going on.

Put up on 13.05.2022 for PE and for filing of valuation report.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
18.02.2022