

23.08.2022

Present: Ms. Indira Marla, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner in person.

None for R-2 & R-3, despite second call.

Sh. Diwan Singh Chauhan, ld. Counsel for R-4.

Sh. Hem Chand, Bailiff from the office of SDM, Rajouri Garden.

Valuation report filed. Copy supplied. The petitioner is at liberty to file objections, if any to the valuation report on or before the next date of hearing.

At oral request of the Bailiff, the B/W issued against the SDM on the last date of hearing stands cancelled after due warning to be careful in future.

PW1 Sh. Devender Kumar is present, examined and discharged.

PW Mr. Mohd. Irfan, Court Attendant, Original Branch from the Hon'ble High Court is present, however, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the said witness cannot be examined today, as she has not obtained the certified copy of the documents which were to be matched from the record brought by the said witness. In these circumstances, the said witness stands discharged at the request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Diet money paid by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to both the above witnesses.

PW from the office of Sub Registrar-I is not present despite service and despite awaiting till 11:00 AM. In these circumstances, issue notice u/O 16 Rule 12 CPC qua the said witness for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 29.11.2022.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
23.08.2022